	El Paso, TX		ТХ	300 N. Campbell El Paso, TX
TEXAS	Legislation Details			
File #:	22-110 Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolutions	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	1/24/2022	In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/1/2022	Final action:		
Title:	That the Mayor be authorized to sign an Interlocal Agreement between the City of El Paso ("City") and The University of Texas at El Paso ("UTEP"), for a five-year term beginning on the date that City Council approves the Interlocal Agreement, whereby UTEP will provide a pharmacist to assist the City's Department of Public Health for a limited number of hours per week; for which the City will pay UTEP an amount not to exceed \$36,000.00 per year for a maximum compensation not to exceed \$175,000.00 over the five-year term.			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. UTEP Pharmacy CC Item			
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	ion	Result